

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA AGENDA ITEM

Assistant County Administrator / Department of General Services Parks and Recreation

Date: January 6, 2023

To: The Honorable Board of County Commissioners

- Through: Michael C. Zito, Interim County Administrator Beth Powell, Director Parks and Recreation / Acting General Service Director
- From: Joseph Tilton, Recreation Program manager

Subject:Work Order Number 8, Continuing Architectural Services Contract RFQ2018063 Hosie Shumann Park Improvements Architectural Services

BACKGROUND:

On November 13, 2018 the Board of County Commissioners approved Continuing Consulting Architectural Services Agreements for RFQ 2018063 between Indian River County and Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A.

Work Order Number 8, under the current Continuing Consulting Architectural Services Agreement for RFQ 20180063 would provide for construction documents, bidding and permitting assistance, and construction administration for the construction of a new restroom.

FUNDING:

Funding for Work Order Number 8 is budgeted and available in the Optional Sales Tax/Parks/Hosie Shumann Park Improvements account, number 31521072-066390-18011, in the amount of \$12,000.00.

Description	Account Number	Amount
Optional Sales Tax/Parks/Hosie Shumann Park Improvements	31521072-066390-18011	\$12,000.00

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff respectfully recommends approval of Work Order Number 8 for the Hosie Shumann Park Improvements construction documents, bidding, and permitting assistance, and construction administration in Continuing Consulting Architectural Services Agreements for RFQ 2018063, with Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A. authorizing the professional services as outlined in Exhibit A, and request the Board authorize the Chairman to execute Work Order Number 8.

ATTACHMENT:

Work Order Number 8, Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A. – Continuing Engineering Services RFQ 2018063 Hosie Shumann Park Improvements

DISTRIBUTION

Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A

APPROVED FOR THE JANUARY 17, 2023 AGENDA